

Veena Talwar v. Balam Singh

CMPMO No. 568 of 2022

18.11.2022 Present Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

CMPMO No. 568 of 2022 & CMP No. 15949 of 2022

Notice, returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within one week. Reply, if any, to the application on or before next date of hearing.

In the meantime, parties to maintain status quo, qua nature and possession of the suit property. Respondents are specifically restrained from selling the suit property.

CMP No. 15950 of 2022

Allowed and disposed of.

Copy Dasti.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

November 18, 2022
(vikrant)