

**Veena Thakur vs. Balam Singh**

**CMPMO No.568 of 2022**

30.12.2022    Present    Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.L.Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

**CMPMO No.568 of 2022 & CMP No.15949 of 2022**

Mr. R.L.Chaudhary, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.1, whereas despite service, none has come present on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 6 and as such, they are ordered to be proceeded against ex-parte.

Learned counsel representing respondent No.1 prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply to the main petition as well as stay application. List thereafter.

**(Sandeep Sharma)**  
**Judge**

30<sup>th</sup> December, 2022  
(shankar)