

Veena Talwar Vs. Balam Singh & others

CMPMO No.568 of 2022

15.09.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for respondents
No.1 to 4 and 6.

CMP No.22325 of 2025

In view of the averments made in the application,
filed for early hearing of the petition, the same is allowed
and disposed of.

CMPMO No.568 of 2022

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits the
petitioner had earlier engaged Mr. K.D. Sood, as learned
Senior Counsel, who is no more and in these circumstances,
he will engage some other Senior Counsel. On his request,
list on **07.10.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 15, 2025
(Rishi)