

Veena Talwar Vs. Balam Singh & Ors.

CMPMO No.568 of 2022

07.10.2025 Present: Ms. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate, with.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for respondents
No.1 to 4 and 6.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the
petitioner submits that she has been recently engaged and
she be granted some time to prepare the case.

As prayed for, list on **20.11.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 07, 2025
(Rishi)